THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE PLANNING BOARD

Roll Call Vote				
Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
^{Chairman} Mr. Solomon Weiss				
^{Member} Mr. Abraham Klepner				
^{Member} Mr. Yoel Ungar				
Member Mr. Simon Schwartz				
Member Ms. Raleem Broadhead Moses				
TOTAL				

The following was presented

Ву_____

Seconded by_____

Date of Adoption April 22, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE SETTING A MEETING SCHEDULE FOR PLANNING BOARD MEETINGS AND PLANNING BOARD WORK SESSIONS FOR 2021

WHEREAS, it is necessary to schedule specific dates and times for the Planning Board of Trustees to conduct meetings dedicated to addressing Village matters and functions;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the said Planning Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby sets forth the following Planning Board Meeting schedule for 2021 and states that all said meetings shall take place at 7:00 p.m. at the Village Hall located at 811 Route 208, Monroe, New York or via Video Conference:

May	Thursday, 27th
June	Thursday, 24th
July	Thursday, 29th
August	Thursday, 26th
September	Thursday, 30th
October	Tuesday, 28th
November	Thursday, 18th
December	Thursday, 29th

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to take such action as may be required to have notice of said meetings published in the Times Herald Record.

BY ORDER OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: April 22, 2021

Rosemarie Vega, Planning Board Clerk